STRM1
Information Encoding and Representation
Info4 - SEC4 - USTHB
By Dr L.ABADA         Lyes_abada@yahoo.fr     reference : CRI - N.HADJI
•Chapter 1 : Encoding & representation  of numbers,
•Chapter 2 : Boolean algebra
•Chapter 3 : Combinational Circuits
Introduction

of the French language such as à or é for example.
These letters can be found in the following UNICODE table :
Codification and representation Alphanumeric : UNICODE  code
Codification and representation Alphanumeric : UNICODE  code
Chapter 2 :
Boolean algebra
Boolean algebra
Introduction
The computer is composed of logic circuits.
The fundamental component of these circuits is the transistor, we have two states 0 and 1
0 = Blocked 1 = Conductor
The input variables are those that can be directly manipulated.
They are independent logical variables.
The output variable contains the state of the function after the evaluation of logical operators on the input
variables.
To implement these circuits and determine the input variables and output variables, we will use :
Boolean algebra
Op
En
tr
é
e
So
rt
ie
Terminology
Sum(OR) s = a + b / s = a or b
Product (AND) s = a * b / s = a and b
In addition to this, there is a unary application:
Complementation (NOT) s ̅ /   not(s)
Boolean algebra
Terminology
Sum(OR) s = a + b / s = a or b
Product (AND) s = a * b / s = a and b
In addition to this, there is a unary application:
Complementation (NOT) s ̅ /   not(s)
Boolean algebra
Theorems and postulates of Boolean algebra
A Boolean Algebra consists of a set E = {0,1} and Internal binary
operation (AND), (OR), (NOT) :
Properties of Boolean Algebra
1- Commutativity
a + b = b + a
a . b= b . a
2- Associativity
a +(b + c) = (a + b) + c
a . (b . c) = (a . b) . c
Boolean algebra
Properties of Boolean Algebra
3- Distributivity
a . (b + c) = a. b + a .c
a + (b . c) = (a + b).( a + c )
4- Neutral element
a + 0 = a
a . 1 = a
5- Inverse element
a + a ̅ = 1
a . a ̅ = 0
Boolean algebra
Deduced Properties
1- Idempotence
a + a = a
a . a = a
2- Absorbent element
a + 1 = 1
a . 0 = 0
3- Simplified common expressions
a + a . b = a
a . (a + b) = a
a +  𝑎 b = a + b
Boolean algebra
NAND and NOR operators :  truth tables
Boolean algebra
The exclusive OR (XOR) and its complement